GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3523
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.07.2019

Courses in Artificial Intelligence
3523. SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to introduce specialization courses in Artificial
Intelligence (Al) and Cyber Security in the National Universities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to promote international collaboration in Al and
Cyber Security; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK")

(@) & (b): The University Grants Commission has issued instructions to all the Universities
on 16.02.2013 that Cyber Security/Information Security is introduced as a subject in the

universities/technical institutions at the under-graduate and post-graduate levels.

(c) & (d): No, Sir. The Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD) has not any such

proposal.
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